
IE PEER GROUP

Albany Technical College
Ms. Brandi Brown

Administrative Assistant for I.E.
1704 South Slappey Blvd.
Albany  GA  31701
bbrown@albanytech.edu
Phone (229) 430-3342      
Fax: (229) 430-3591      

Albany Technical College
* Ms. Angela Davis
Vice President of Institutional Effectiveness
1704 South Slappey Boulevard
Albany  GA  31701
adavis@albanytech.edu
Phone (229) 430-6619      
Fax: (229) 430-3591      

Albany Technical College
Ms. Niclole Washington

Director of Research, Planning, and Grants Mgt.
1704 S. Slappey Blvd
Albany  GA  31701
nwashington@albanytech.edu
Phone (229) 430-1710      
Fax: (229) 430-3591      

Athens Technical College
Dr. Kristen Douglas

Vice President for Academic Affairs and IE
800 U. S. Highway 29 N
Athens  GA  30601-1500
kdouglas@athenstech.edu
Phone (706) 227-5375      
Fax: (706) 369-5753      

Athens Technical College
Ms. Cindy James

Research Coordinator
800 U.S. Highway 29 North
Athens  GA  30601-1500
cjames@athenstech.edu
Phone (706) 583-2800      
Fax: (706) 355-5162      

Athens Technical College
* Dr. Laurie McDowell
Executive Director of Institutional Effectiveness
800 US Hwy 29, North
Athens  GA  30601
lmcdowell@athenstech.edu
Phone (706) 552-0989      
Fax:

Athens Technical College
Mr. Chris Thaxton

Director of Institutional Effectiveness
800 US Hwy 29, North
Athens  GA  30601
cthaxton@athenstech.edu
Phone (706) 552-2528      
Fax:

Atlanta Technical College
* Ms. Caroline Angelo
Executive Vice President, Academic/Student Affair
1560 Metropolitan Pkwy SW
Atlanta  GA  30310
cangelo@atlantatech.edu
Phone (404) 225-4545      
Fax:

Atlanta Technical College
Mr. Melbourne Isaac

Institutional Effectiveness Specialist
1560 Metropolitan Parkway
Atlanta  GA  30310
areynolds@atlantatech.edu
Phone (404) 225-4479      
Fax:

Atlanta Technical College
Mr. Britt Pitre

Dean of Institutional Effectiveness and Learning
1560 Metropolitan Pkwy. SW
Atlanta  GA  30310
bpitre@atlantatech.edu
Phone (404) 225-4439      
Fax:
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Augusta Technical College
Dr. Jumoke C Adewunmi

Institutional Research Analyst
3200 Augusta Tech Drive, Building 1000
Augusta  GA  30906
jumoke.adewunmi@augustatech.edu
Phone (706) 771-4818      
Fax:

Augusta Technical College
Dr. Amanda Bylczynski

Associate VP for Academic Affairs
3200 Augusta Tech Drive
Augusta  Ga  30906
Amanda.Bylczynski@augustatech.edu
Phone (706) 771-4115      
Fax: (706) 771-4016      

Augusta Technical College
Ms. Kittie Clark

Compliance Coordinator, IE and Research
3200 Augusta Tech Drive, Building 100
Augusta  GA  30906
kclark@augustatech.edu
Phone (706) 771-4172      
Fax: (706) 771-4016      

Augusta Technical College
* Dr. Melissa Frank-Alston
Provost and Accreditation Liaison, SACSCOC
3200 Augusta Tech Drive
Augusta  GA  30906
mfalston@augustatech.edu
Phone (706) 771-4171      
Fax: (706) 771-4016      

Augusta Technical College
Ms. Johnica A. Mitchell

Associate VP for Research and Technology
3200 Augusta Tech Drive
Augusta  GA  30906
jmitchell@augustatech.edu
Phone (706) 771-5707      
Fax: (706) 771-4016      

Augusta Technical College
Mrs. Gabriella Nanes

Administrative Assistant to the Provost
3200 Augusta Tech Drive
Aujgusta  GA  30906
Grbriella.Nanes@augustatech.edu
Phone (706) 771-4083      
Fax: (706) 771-4016      

Augusta Technical College
Mr. John H. ((JR)) Richardson

Dean,  Academic Affairs/ eCampus Liaison
3200 Augusta Tech Drive
Augusta  GA  30906
jhrichar@augustatech.edu
Phone (706) 771-5729      
Fax: (706) 771-4016      

Augusta Technical College
Dr. Nichole H. Spencer

Vice President of Student Affairs
3200 Augusta Tech Dr.
Augusta  GA  30906
nichole.spencer@augustatech.edu
Phone (706) 771-4035      
Fax: (706) 771-4034      

Central Georgia Technical College
* Ms. Deborah Burks
Vice President for Institutional Effectiveness
3300 Macon Tech Drive
Macon  GA  31206
dburks@centralgatech.edu
Phone (478) 757-3514      
Fax: (478) 757-3518      

Central Georgia Technical College
Ms. Cissie Creekmore

Administrative Assistant to VPIE
3300 Macon Tech Drive
Macon  GA  31206
ucreekmore@centralgatech.edu
Phone (478) 757-3424      
Fax: (478) 757-3518      
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Central Georgia Technical College
Ms. Bonnie Quinn

Executive Director for Institutional Effectiveness
3300 Macon Tech Dr
Macon  GA  31206
bquinn@centralgatech.edu
Phone (478) 471-5184      
Fax: (478) 757-3518      

Central Georgia Technical College
Ms. Melodi Robinson

Director for Research and Compliance
3300 Macon Tech Drive
Macon  GA  31206
mrobinson@centralgatech.edu
Phone (478) 757-3494      
Fax:

Chattahoochee Technical College
Mr. Nate Beardsley

Director of Data and Planning
400 Nathan Dean BLVD
Dallas  GA  30132
nbeardsley@chattahoocheetech.edu
Phone (770) 528-6472      
Fax: (770) 528-4455      

Chattahoochee Technical College
Ms. Nina Faix

Associate Director of Curriculum (IE)
100 Campus Drive
Jasper  GA  30143
nfaix@chattahoocheetech.edu
Phone (706) 253-4552      
Fax:

Chattahoochee Technical College
* Dr. Stephanie Meyer
VP of Institutional Effectiveness
980 S. Cobb Drive
Marietta  GA  30060
smeyer@chattahoocheetech.edu
Phone (770) 528-3761      
Fax:

Coastal Pines Technical College
Ms. Eva Byrd

Project Manager
1701 Carswell Avenue
Waycross  GA  31503
ebyrd@coastalpines.edu
Phone (912) 262-4328      
Fax: (912) 287-4865      

Coastal Pines Technical College
* Mr. Vince Jackson
Vice President for Institutional Effectiveness
1701 Carswell Avenue
Waycross  GA  31503
vjackson@coastalpines.edu
Phone (912) 284-2510      
Fax: (912) 338-5300      

Columbus Technical College
Dr. Kermelle Hensley

VP of Academic Affairs & Institutional Effectivene
928 Manchester Expressway
Columbus  GA  31904
khensley@columbustech.edu
Phone (706) 649-1845      
Fax: (706) 321-5769      

Columbus Technical College
Ms. Jennie Jumper

Data Management Assistant
928 Manchester Expressway
Columbus  GA  31904-6572
jjumper@columbustech.edu
Phone (706) 649-1305      
Fax:

Columbus Technical College
Mr. David Kuipers

Vice President, Academic Affairs
928 Manchester Expy
Columbus  GA  31904
Dkuipers@columbustech.edu
Phone (706) 604-5458      
Fax:
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Columbus Technical College
* Ms. Amelia Mills
Executive Director, Institutional Effectiveness
928 Manchester Expressway
Columbus  GA  31904
amills@columbustech.edu
Phone (706) 641-5684      
Fax: (706) 321-5769      

Columbus Technical College
Ms. Daa'iyah Salaam

Director of Institutional Research
928 Manchester Expressway
Columbus  GA  31904
dsalaam@columbustech.edu
Phone (706) 641-5013      
Fax:

Georgia Northwestern Technical College
Mr. Bradley Cooper

Director, Data & Research Analyst
1151 Hwy 53 Spur
Calhoun  GA  30701
bcooper@gntc.edu
Phone (706) 378-1748      
Fax: (706) 295-6888      

Georgia Northwestern Technical College
Ms. Kristen Kinsey

Director of Institutional Effectiveness
One Maurice Culberson Drive
Rome  GA  30161
kkinsey@gntc.edu
Phone (706) 295-6863      
Fax: (706) 295-6888      

Georgia Northwestern Technical College
Ms. Nina Lovel

Web Developer, Institutional Effectiveness
One Maurice Culberson Drive
Rome  GA  30161
nlovel@gntc.edu
Phone (706) 295-6083      
Fax: (706) 295-6888      

Georgia Northwestern Technical College
* Mrs. Selena Magnusson
VP Institutional Effectiveness and Student Success
One Maurice Culberson Drive
Rome  GA  30161
smagnusson@gntc.edu
Phone (706) 295-6866      
Fax: (706) 295-6888      

Georgia Piedmont Technical College
Dr. Kristin Corkhill

Director of Grants and Special Initiatives
495 North Indian Creek Drive
Clarkston  GA  30021
corkhillk@gptc.edu
Phone (404) 297-9522, 1318
Fax:

Georgia Piedmont Technical College
Kaitlin Dudley

Institutional Effectiveness Coordinator
495 North Indian Creek Drive
Clarkston  GA  30021
dudleyk@gptc.edu
Phone (404) 297-9522x 1187
Fax:

Georgia Piedmont Technical College
* Ms. Britnee Shandor
VP of Institutional Effectiveness
495 North Indian Creek Drive
Clarkston  GA  30021
shandorb@gptc.edu
Phone (404) 297-9522x1176 
Fax:

Gwinnett Technical College
Ms. Rebecca Alexander

Vice President of Academic Affairs
5150 Sugarloaf Parkway
Lawrenceville  GA  30043
ralexander@gwinnetttech.edu
Phone (678) 226-6657      
Fax:
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Gwinnett Technical College
Ms. Mabel Bolivar-Rodriguez

Coordinator, Inst. Research & Effectiveness
5150 Sugarloaf Parkway
Lawrenceville  GA  30043
mbolivar-rodriquez@qwinnetttech.edu
Phone (678) 226-6823      
Fax: (770) 685-1322      

Gwinnett Technical College
* Mr. William Crissman
Executive Director, Institutional Eff and Res.
5150 Sugarloaf Parkway
Lawrenceville  GA  30043
wcrissman@gwinnetttech.edu
Phone (678) 226-6821      
Fax: (770) 962-7985      

Gwinnett Technical College
Ms. Christina D. Kotoske

Academic Quality Assurance and Assessment Coor
5150 Sugarloaf Parkway
Lawrenceville  GA  30043
Ckotoske@Gwinnetttech.edu
Phone (678) 226-6327      
Fax:

Gwinnett Technical College
Ms. Deborah von Deutsch

Director, Compliance and Assessment
5150 Sugarloaf Parkway
Lawrenceville  GA  30043
dvondeutsch@gwinnetttech.edu
Phone
Fax:

Lanier Technical College
* Mr. Brad Gadberry
Director of Institutional Effectiveness
3410 Ronald Reagan Boulevard
Cumming  GA  30041
bgadberry@laniertech.edu
Phone (678) 341-6615      
Fax: (678) 989-3024      

Lanier Technical College
Dr. Joanne Tolleson

Vice President of Institutional Effectiveness
3410 Ronald Reagan Boulevard
Cumming  GA  30041
jtolleson@laniertech.edu
Phone (678) 341-6640      
Fax: (678) 989-3100      

Lanier Technical College
Ms. Betsy Turner

Institutional Effectiveness Coordinator
3410 Ronald Reagan Boulevard
Cumming  GA  30041
bturner@laniertech.edu
Phone (678) 341-6641      
Fax: (678) 989-3094      

North Georgia Technical College
* Ms. Janet Henderson
Director of Institutional Effectiveness
1500 Highway 197 North
Clarkesville  GA  30523
Janet.Henderson@northgatech.edu
Phone (706) 754-7833      
Fax: (706) 754-7777      

Oconee Fall Line Technical College
Dr. Teresa Allen

IE Coordinator
560 Pinehill Road
Dublin  GA  31021
tallen@oftc.edu
Phone (912) 690-2923      
Fax:

Oconee Fall Line Technical College
Ms. Elizabeth Croome

Grants  Coordinator
1189 Deepstep Road
Sandersville  GA  31082`
ecroome@oftc.edu
Phone (478) 240-5168      
Fax:
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Oconee Fall Line Technical College
* Dr. Kathryn (Katie) Davis
Vice President of Facilities, Planning & Research
560 Pinehill Road
Dublin  GA  31021
kdavis@oftc.edu
Phone (478) 274-7775      
Fax: (478) 275-6514      

Oconee Fall Line Technical College
Ms. Patti Davis

Institutional Effectiveness Assistant
560 Pinehill Road
Dublin  GA  31021-8167
pdavis@oftc.edu
Phone (478) 274-7627      
Fax: (478) 275-6514      

Ogeechee Technical College
Ms. Kathryn Finch

Director for Institutional Research and Planning
One Joseph E. Kennedy Boulevard
Statesboro  GA  30458-8049
kfinch@ogeecheetech.edu
Phone (912) 688-6922      
Fax: (866) 783-8168      

Ogeechee Technical College
* Dr. Brandy Taylor
Vice President for Institutional Effectiveness
One Joseph E. Kennedy Boulevard
Statesboro  GA  30458-8049
btaylor@ogeecheetech.edu
Phone (912) 871-1616      
Fax: (866) 783-8168      

Savannah Technical College
Ms. Kelley Riffe

Institutional Effectiveness/ Grants Director
5717 White Bluff Road
Savannah  GA  31405
kriffe@savannahtech.edu
Phone (912) 443-5831      
Fax:

Savannah Technical College
* Mr. Paul Scott
Executive Director of Institutional Effectiveness
5717 White Bluff Road
Savannah  GA  31405
pscott@savannahtech.edu
Phone (912) 443-5500      
Fax:

South Georgia Technical College
Ms. Katrice Martin

Director of Institutional Effectiveness
900 South Georgia Tech Parkway
Americus  GA  31709
katrice.martin@Southgatech.edu
Phone (229) 931-2508      
Fax:

South Georgia Technical College
* Ms. Julie Partain
Vice President of Academic Affairs
900 South Georgia Tech Parkway
Americus  GA  31709
jpartain@southgatech.edu
Phone (229) 931-2046      
Fax:

Southeastern Technical College
Ms. Teresa Coleman

VP for Academic Affairs
3001 East First  Street
Vidalia  GA  30474
tcoleman@southeasterntech.edu
Phone (912) 538-3103      
Fax: (912) 538-3156      

Southeastern Technical College
Dr. Barry Dotson

Vice President of Student Affairs
3001 East First Street
Vidalia  GA  30474
bdotson@southeasterntech.edu
Phone (912) 538-3141      
Fax: (912) 538-3156      
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Southeastern Technical College
* Mr. Mitchell J. Fagler
Vice President for Institutional Effectiveness
346 Kite Road
Swainsboro  GA  30401
mfagler@southeasterntech.edu
Phone (478) 289-2272      
Fax:

Southern Crescent Technical College
* Dr. Chris Daniel
Vice President, Institutional Effectiveness
501 Varsity Road
Griffin  GA  30223
chris.daniel@sctech.edu
Phone (770) 229-3327      
Fax:

Southern Crescent Technical College
Mrs. Brianna Mercer

Administrative Operations Specialist (IE)
501 Varsity Road
Griffin  GA  30223
brianna.mercer@sctech.edu
Phone (770) 412-4598      
Fax:

Southern Crescent Technical College
Mrs. Brittany Odom

IE Coordinator
501 Varsity Road
Griffin  GA  30223
brittany.odom@sctech.edu
Phone (770) 914-4435      
Fax:

Southern Regional Technical College
* Ms. Carla Barrow
Vice President for Institutional Effectiveness
15689 Highway 19 North
Thomasville  GA  31792
cbarrow@southernregional.edu
Phone (229) 225-3978      
Fax: (229) 225-5289      

Southern Regional Technical College
Ms. Nancy Fitzgerald

Institutional Effectiveness Director
15689 US Highway 19N
Thomasville  GA  31792
nfitzgerald@southernregional.edu
Phone (229) 225-5038      
Fax:

Southern Regional Technical College
Mr. Don Kurtz

Institutional Research Coordinator
15689 Highway 19 North
Thomasville  GA  31792
dkurtz@southernregional.edu
Phone (229) 225-3979      
Fax:

Technical College System of GA
Ms. Annelise Berger

Project Coordinator Grants Management
1800 Century Place, NE - Suite 400
Atlanta  GA  30345
aberger@tcsg.edu
Phone (404) 679-1679      
Fax:

Technical College System of GA
Mr. Norman Cherry

Director Accreditation
1800 Century Place, NE - Suite 400
Atlanta  GA  30345
ncherry@tcsg.edu
Phone (404) 679-4955      
Fax: (770) 357-5973      

Technical College System of GA
Ms. Burnette Cockfield

Project Manager
1800 Century Place, NE - Suite 400
Atlanta  GA  30345
bcockfield@tcsg.edu
Phone (404) 327-6954      
Fax:
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Technical College System of GA
Mrs. Kimberly Ellis

Coordinator, Special Pops
1800 Century Place, Suite 400
Atlanta  GA  30345
kellis@tcsg.edu
Phone (404) 679-1605      
Fax: (404) 982-3501      

Technical College System of GA
Dr. Travin M. Hill

Accountability Specialist
1800 Century Place, NE  Suite 400
Atlanta  GA  30345
thill@tcsg.edu
Phone (404) 327-6839      
Fax: (404) 679-1610      

Technical College System of GA
Dr. Kathryn Hornsby

Assistant Commissioner Technical Education
1800 Century Place, NE - Suite 400
Atlanta  GA  30345-4304
khornsby@tcsg.edu
Phone (404) 679-5281      
Fax: (770) 302-9958      

Technical College System of GA
Dr. Beth Jones

Manager of Strategic Planning
1800 Century Place N.E. Suite 500
Atlanta  GA  30345
ejones@tcsg.edu
Phone (404) 679-5976      
Fax:

Technical College System of GA
Dr. Marjorie C. Kuezi-Nke

Exec Director Accountability & I E
1800 Century Place, NE - Suite 400
Atlanta  GA  30345
mkuezi-nke@tcsg.edu
Phone (404) 679-1614      
Fax: (404) 679-1661      

Technical College System of GA
Ms. Cynthia Lee

Report Manager
1800 Century Place, NE, Suite 400
Atlanta  GA  30345-4304
clee@tcsg.edu
Phone (404) 327-6835      
Fax:

West Georgia Technical College
* Mrs. Pam Sanders
Compliance and Accreditation Coordinator
176 Murphy Campus Boulevard
Waco  GA  30182
pam.sanders@westgatech.edu
Phone (770) 537-5753      
Fax: (770) 537-7977      

West Georgia Technical College
Dr. Kathleen ((Kate)) Williams

Executive Director of Accreditation, Data and Com
176 Murphy Campus Blvd.
Waco  GA  30182
kathleen.williams@westgatech.edu
Phone (770) 537-6042      
Fax: (770) 537-7977      

Wiregrass Georgia Technical College
Ms. Christy Cobb

Director of Institutional Effectiveness
667 Perry House Road
Fitzgerald  GA  31750
christy.cobb@wiregrass.edu
Phone (229) 468-2218      
Fax: (229) 468-2045      

Wiregrass Georgia Technical College
* Ms. April McDuffie
Executive Vice President for Academic Affairs
667 Perry House Road
Fitzgerald  GA  31750
april.mcduffie@wiregrass.edu
Phone (229) 468-2103      
Fax: (229) 468-2110      
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Wiregrass Georgia Technical College
Mr. David VanLandingham

Associate Vice President for IE
4089 Val Tech Road
Valdosta  GA  31602
david.vanlandingham@wiregrass.edu
Phone (229) 333-2100x3016 
Fax:

Wiregrass Georgia Technical College
Dr. Jammie Wilbanks

Senior IR and Planning Analyst
4089 Val Tech Road
Valdosta  GA  31602
Jammie.wilbanks@wiregrass.edu
Phone (229) 333-2117      
Fax:
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